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WELCOME TO CUB SCOUTING  
New Lions – Kindergarten  
Tigers – 1st grade     Los Padres Council, BSA  

Wolf – 2nd grade 
Bear – 3rd grade  
Webelos – 4th & 5th grade 
 

 
 
 

Google: SouthCoastDistrictLosPadresCouncil or beascout.org   Email: 

maoe@cox.net or peter.mcclintock@scouting.org for general questions. 

 

Below is a list of South Coast Cub Scout PACKS with a contact person you can 

call for more information.  Choose the unit that is the best fit for your son.  

Remember, although a pack may hold meetings at a specific religious institution, it 

is not a requirement that he be a particular religious affiliation.  Meetings do 

change, please contact a Pack member to ensure meeting dates.   

 

Pack Contact Phone  Meeting Location Email Day 

6* Carolyn Betz   LDS Unit 

478 Cambridge Dr. Goleta 

chbmed@hotmail.com Check 
with unit 

11 Mary Ebeling  
Laura Seawards  

Christine Mclain 

259-6499 Free Methodist Church on 
the Mesa in SB 

maoe@cox.net 

laura@seawards.us 

cmclain3@msn.com  

Check 
with unit 

20* Paul Betz  643-3669 LDS Unit 

478 Cambridge Dr. Goleta 

prbetz@hotmail.com  

 

Check 
with unit 

21 Gary Heinemann  

Tom Kostrzewa  

698-9526 
570-3579 

1st Methodist Church SB gary.heinemann@cox.net 
tjkostrzewa@hotmail.com  

Check 
with unit 

26 

 

Travis Bower  

Richard Van Seenus  

687-6583 

869-1900 

 

5:30 PM in the Auditorium 
of Hope Elementary School 

tbower@sbunified.org  

richvs@me.com  

Starting a Lion’s Program 

2nd Fri 

 

31 Jeff Mikeska 

Mike Weaver  

    448-4009      

    687-5358 

Marymount School jeff@valuepricedmeds.com  

mike@weaverfamily.net  

 

Check 
with unit 

36 Kara Rocque  
  

705.5910 Kellogg School  P36.goleta@gmail.com  
 

Check 
with unit 

50 
 

Tim Gray  

Lise Main  

Thomas Main   

698-4371 

566-9630 

886-0984 

Carpinteria Community 
Church/Log Cabin 

1111 Vallecito, Carp.  

treasurer@pack50scouts.org.  

lisemain@cox.net  

Starting a Lion’s Program 

Check 
with unit 
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                   Boy Scouts, Sea Scouts, 

                   Venturing and Exploring 
 

 
Boy Scouting (ages 11-17) - Boy Scouts learn the value of hard work and experience 
the thrill of seeing it pay off. Add in outdoor adventures, hiking and camping and Scouting 
gives boys all the experience they need to become men. 

Venturing and Sea Scouting (14-20): Gives young men and women access to a range 
of programs and empowers them to create their own experiences. It brings Scouting 
values to life through both high adventure outdoor activities and challenging real-world 
projects.  

Exploring: (15-21): Exploring’s purpose is to provide experiences to help young people 
mature and to prepare them to become responsible and caring adults. Explorers are 
ready to investigate the meaning of interdependence in their personal relationships and 
communities.  

Meetings do change, please contact a member to ensure meeting dates. 

 

 

 

105 Ryan Eardley  
Melissa Earldey  

651-9629 
448-6259 

St. Raphael Church Gym ryan_eardley@yahoo.com  
meardley@toyon.com 

Check 
with unit 

108 Andrea Krautman   
Dick Cantin  

969-2461 
694-4685 

Mt Carmel Church Santabarbararealtor@verizon.net 

wendyafehr@gmail.com  

3rd Sun 

122 Richelle Gates 
Kim Bishop 

637-4601 Ellwood School sbduckie@yahoo.com  
kymbishoprn@yahoo.com  

3rd Wed 

126* Paul Betz   LDS Unit 

2107 Santa Barbara St. 

prbetz@hotmail.com   Check 
with unit 

147* Patrick Chesley  
 
Winona Ready  

(949) 324-
0710 

652-0260 

LDS Unit 

1501 Linden Ave. Carp. 

patrick.chesley@hotmail.com  
 
winonaready@gmail.com  

Check 
with unit 
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Troop, 
Crew, 
Ship or 
Team 

Contact Person Phone  Email Meeting Location Day  

1 Bobby Blessing SM 895-3324 robert.blessing@outlook.com 
 

United Methodist 
Church SB 

Thurs  

2 Len Kamlet       SM 845-6933 lkamlet@gmail.com  Trinity Lutheran Church Mon  

4 David MadajianSM 
Bob Dutcher     SM 
 

967-1428 
708-3834 

madajian@yahoo.com   
bobdutcher@yahoo.com 

Good Shepard 
Lutheran Church 
Goleta 

Tues  

6 Joseph Bounds SM 760-792-3461 joensarah@live.com  LDS Unit 
478 Cambridge Dr. 
Goleta 

Tues  

20 Alex Simms     SM 459-9639 arsimms@gmail.com   LDS Unit 
478 Cambridge Dr. 
Goleta 

Tues  

26 Paul Johnson    SM 
Trey Pinner 

898-0030 paul.johnson@cox.net 
tpinner@bssmco.com 

St. Marks Methodist  
SB 

Tues  

33 David Cantin     SM 969-4685 scubadc@aol.com 
 

Upper Manning Park: 
Scout House 

Sun 4pm  

36 Glenn Aigner    SM 683-0527 gaigner@marborg.com  Mt. View School SB Wed  

37 Johann Trujillo  SM 681-0998  microvet@cox.net Elks Lodge 613-150 N 
Kellogg 

Mon  

50 Allan Green 886-5346 agreen@allangreengc.com 
 

Carpinteria Community 
Ch. 

Tues  

105 Glenn Schiferl  SM 964-6013 sm@goleta105.com St. Raphael Church 
Goleta 

Wed  

122 Don Gilman     SM 452-6495 don@dongilman.com Ellwood School Goleta Mon  

126 Max Haws       SM 698-3723 maxhawsdds@gmail.com   LDS Unit  
2107 Santa Barbara St 

Wed  

147 Johny Azevedo SM   909-252-2923 johnnyazevedo@yahoo.com  1501 Linden Ave. 
Carpinteria 

Wed   

Sea 
Scout 
Ship      
15 

Vida McIsaac 
 

450-9964 vidainsb@cox.net  (14-20) Coed, First 
Tuesday of every 
month at SB Yacht 
Club 
Visit: Facebook Page 
for Santa Barbara Sea 
Scouts  

Tues  

 Sherriff 
Exploring  
Post 104 

Officer Kerr 
Michelle Meyering   

331.2427       
703.424.0044 
 

bkerr@sbpd.com 
Michelle@sbpal.org 
 

 Meet at the Santa 
Barbara City Police 
Department  

   

  CC-Comm. Chair         

  ASM-Assistant SM         

 SM- Scout Master      

 

 

FOR MAPS OF UNIT LOCATIONS VISIT:   BEASCOUT.ORG 

 

For additional information on local Boy Scouting visit our website: lpcbsa.org > Santa 

Barbara Scouts>or South Coast District 

 

South Coast District Membership Chair, Mary Ebeling, maoe@cox.net 

 

Peter McClintock: 967-0105 ext 23 or peter.mcclintock@scouting.org 
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